



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

161 WRIT PETITION NO. 10263 OF 2024

**RATNBAI DNYANOBA JAGTAP AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KUSHAVARTA KAILASNATHJI KASAT AND OTHERS**

Mr. N. B. Jadhav, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. M. N. Kalyane and Mr. A. M. Reddy, Advocate for respondent no.3

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Kalyane and Mr. Reddy, learned counsel states that they have instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.3.
2. Await service of respondent nos.1 and 2.
3. Stand over to 2nd January, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp