



( 1 )

912 WP 10263 OF 2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 WRIT PETITION NO. 10263 OF 2024**

**RATNBAI DNYANOBA JAGTAP AND OTHERS**  
**VERSUS**

**KUSHAVARTA KAILASNATHJI KASAT AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Narsing Bankatrao Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioners

...

**CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.**

**DATE : 07.04.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

- . An order rejecting application filed by the petitioners under Order VII Rule 11 D of Civil Procedure Code is under challenge.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks conversion of the writ petition into civil revision application.
3. Leave granted.
4. Stand over to 21.04.2026.
5. The issue of limitation is kept open.
6. Remove from board.

**[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]**

PRW